TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K.
Representative Director, President
Jun Mutoh
Contact:
EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha
Public and Government Relations
Tel: 03-6713-4400

## TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. to Open Abu Dhabi Office

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. announces the opening today of a representative office in Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates. Following the opening of its Singapore branch office in June, 2012, this is the TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K's second overseas office and its first in the Middle East.

Office name: TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. - Abu Dhabi

Date of opening: November 1, 2013

Objective (business purpose): To gather information, serve as a contact for, and strengthen partnerships with suppliers such as national oil companies in the Middle East

Office manager: Eiji Nakata, TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. - Abu Dhabi General Manager

Number of resident employees: 1

###